RETURNING TO THE RIVER —
RE-MAPPING MELBOURNE

Katie Roberts

MONTSALVAT — 29TH AUGUST - 28TH SEPTEMBER 2025

CATALOGUE

LAND MEMORY —

ABBOTSFORD

Graphite, ink, pastel and oil on canvas =~ 2007 POA

LAND MEMORY —

MELBOURNE

Graphite, ink, pastel and oil on canvas 2007 POA




LAND MEMORY —

RICHMOND

BIRRARUNG DREAMS

LAYERED HISTORY

NILLUMBIK -

PATTERNS OF PLACE

Graphite, ink, pastel and oil on canvas

Pastel, graphite, ink on watercolour
paper

Ink, pastel, graphite on watercolour
paper

Pastel, ink, graphite, chinagraph on
watercolour paper

2007

2006

2008

2009

POA

NFS

$1,600

$1,800
SOLD




2015~
DAREBIN DIVIDED

2025
Ink, gaphlte, gouache, gesso, incisions $4,800
on a diptych of watercolour paper
OUR MELBOURNE zo1s
Ink, acrylic, graphite and mixed media $900

on watercolour paper




Ink, graphite, watercolour, gesso,
9 STOLEN LAND gouache, incisions, wire, polymer 2022 $1,800
medium on watercolour paper.

Ink, acrylic, graphite, watercolour,

L) 2022 $1,600
£€Ss0, 1nC1s10ns on watercolour paper.

10 STOLEN WEALTH

FUTURE Ink, graphite, earth, oil pastel, gesso,

11 N .
ARCHAEOLOGY acrylic and polymer medium on canvas.

2022 $8,800




STOLEN GOLD /

12
COMMONWEALTH
13 RECONCILING THE
IMPOSSIBLE
MERRI CREEK —
14

ABSENCE / PRESENCE

Ink, acrylic, gold pigment, watercolour,
gouache, graphite, charcoal on canvas.

Ink, graphite, acrylic, tempera, pastel,
charcoal, gesso on canvas.

Ink, acrylic, gesso, graphite and mixed
media on watercolour paper with cut
outs, mounted on ply

2022

2021

2022

2022

$12,200

$14,800

$2,000
SoLD




15

16

17

18

19

TREAD MARKS AND
TRACES

RUPTURE AND REPAIR

LEAF RIVER

LAND VALUE

MEND AND BEND

Ink, gesso, graphite, pencil, mixed
media, puddle water, tree sap on
watercolour paper.

Photocopy, ink, pastel, watercolour,
gouache, polymer medium, tear, cotton
stitching on watercolour paper.

Gum leaf, photocopy, ink, pastel,
watercolour, gouache, polymer medium
on watercolour paper.

Photocopy, ink, pastel, watercolour,
gouache, polymer medium on
watercolour paper.

Photocopy, ink, pastel, watercolour,
gouache, polymer medium, tear, cotton
stitching on watercolour paper.

2017

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

$1,800

$250
SOLD

$400
SOLD

$250
SOLD

$300
SOLD




THE BARK MAP -

20
MELBOURNE

21 WETLAND RHYTHMS

22 GHOST MEMORY

23 EMPIRE RISING

Ink, polymer medium, incisions, pencil,
gouache, watercolour, pastel on layered
watercolour paper

Ink, pencil, gouache, watercolour,
pastel and mixed media on watercolour

paper

Ink, pencil, gouache, watercolour,
) P ) g ) )
pastel and mixed media on watercolour

paper

Ink, pencil, gouache, watercolour,
pastel and mixed media on watercolour

paper

2025

2025

2025

2025

$400

$600

$500
SOLD




RETURNING TO THE
24 RIVER — GRAVES AT
DIGHT’S FALLS

RETURNING TO THE
25 RIVER — BULLOCKS IN
ELIZABETH ST

26 SILENCED EARTH

27 TREATY — NORTHCOTE

Ink, pencil, gouache, watercolour,
pastel, polymer medium and mixed
media on watercolour paper

Ink, pencil, gouache, watercolour,
pastel, polymer medium and mixed
media on watercolour paper

Ink, graphite, earth, oil pastel, gesso
and polymer medium on canvas.

Ink, graphite, gesso, charcoal, gouache,
pastel and mixed media on canvas.

2025

2025

2022

2025

2018

2015

$2,000

$2,200
SoLD

$6,400

$12,000




28

29

30

31

RE-MAPPING
MELBOURNE — CITY

RE-MAPPING
MELBOURNE —YARRA/
DAREBIN

BARK MAP —
ALPHINGTON,
HORSEHEAD BEND &
PERRY’S ORCHARD
(AFTER VON
GUERARD)

ASYLUM/LANDSCAPE
INTERRUPTED

Ink, gesso, graphite, gouache,
watercolour on watercolour paper

2025

Ink, gesso, graphite, gouache,

2025
watercolour on watercolour paper

Ink, pencil, gouache, watercolour,
pastel and mixed media on watercolour 2025

paper

Ink, pastel, watercolour, gouache,
chinagraph, charcoal and gesso on 2022
watercolour paper.

$1,500

$1,500

$2,200

$1,600




TOWER HOUSE —
32 ALPHINGTON
WETLANDS

UNDERGROWTH /

33
RE-SURFACING

ABBOTSFORD
34 CONVENT - FABRIC OF
TIME

Ink, graphite, watercolour, rain and
) g p ) )
gesso on watercolour paper.

Ink, earth, graphite, charcoal, gesso on
watercolour paper.

Ink, graphite, watercolour, gesso,
gouache on watercolour paper.

2022

2025

2018

2025

$1,800

$1,600

$1,400




35

36

37

38

DAREBIN YARRA BOOK

RAHEEN AND YARRA

BEND

THE LITTLE YARRA
BEND BOOK

BARK BOOK

Ink, graphite and rice glue on
watercolour paper.

Watercolour, ink and pencil on canvas

Ink, watercolour paper, cardboard,
fabric, acrylic, glue, ribbon and bark

Bark, ink, watercolour paper, tracing
paper, parchment paper, leather
thonging, graphite and glue.

2015

2007

2013

2014

2015

POA

$400

POA

POA

POA : Price on Application — please enquire
NFS: Not For Sale

I acknowledge the Wurundjeri people, the traditional custodians of this land. A percentage of profits goes to Pay The Rent and Wurundjeri organisations. Payment terms and

instalments are available. For more info www.katierobertsart.com.au

All sales enquires through the artist. Phone 0435 48T 202, or email katierobertsar t@gmail.com.


http://www.katierobertsart.com.au

