RETURNING TO THE RIVER RE-MAPPING MELBOURNE

Katie Roberts

MONTSALVAT - 29TH AUGUST - 28TH SEPTEMBER 2025

CATALOGUE

2007

LAND MEMORY ABBOTSFORD

1 Graphite, ink, pastel and oil on canvas 2007

POA



LAND MEMORY MELBOURNE

2

Graphite, ink, pastel and oil on canvas

POA



3	LAND MEMORY – RICHMOND	Graphite, ink, pastel and oil on canvas	2007	POA	
4	BIRRARUNG DREAMS	Pastel, graphite, ink on watercolour paper	2006	NFS	35
5	LAYERED HISTORY	Ink, pastel, graphite on watercolour paper	2008	\$1,600	
6	NILLUMBIK - PATTERNS OF PLACE	Pastel, ink, graphite, chinagraph on watercolour paper	2009	\$1,800 SOLD	

2015-2025 DAREBIN DIVIDED Ink, graphite, gouache, gesso, incisions \$4,800 on a diptych of watercolour paper 2015 OUR MELBOURNE

Ink, acrylic, graphite and mixed media

on watercolour paper

7

8



\$900

9	STOLEN LAND	Ink, graphite, watercolour, gesso, gouache, incisions, wire, polymer medium on watercolour paper.	2022	\$1,800	STULEN STULEN
10	STOLEN WEALTH	Ink, acrylic, graphite, watercolour, gesso, incisions on watercolour paper.	2022	\$1,600	
11	FUTURE ARCHAEOLOGY	Ink, graphite, earth, oil pastel, gesso, acrylic and polymer medium on canvas.	2022	\$8,800	

12 STOLEN GOLD / COMMONWEALTH

Ink, acrylic, gold pigment, watercolour, gouache, graphite, charcoal on canvas.

2022 \$12,200

13 RECONCILING THE IMPOSSIBLE

Ink, graphite, acrylic, tempera, pastel, charcoal, gesso on canvas.

2021 -2022

\$14,800



14 MERRI CREEK – ABSENCE / PRESENCE Ink, acrylic, gesso, graphite and mixed media on watercolour paper with cut outs, mounted on ply

2022

\$2,000 **SOLD**



15	TREAD MARKS AND TRACES	Ink, gesso, graphite, pencil, mixed media, puddle water, tree sap on watercolour paper.	2017 - 2022	\$1,800	
16	RUPTURE AND REPAIR	Photocopy, ink, pastel, watercolour, gouache, polymer medium, tear, cotton stitching on watercolour paper.	2022	\$250 SOLD	
17	LEAF RIVER	Gum leaf, photocopy, ink, pastel, watercolour, gouache, polymer medium on watercolour paper.	2022	\$400 SOLD	
18	Land Value	Photocopy, ink, pastel, watercolour, gouache, polymer medium on watercolour paper.	2022	\$250 SOLD	William J.
19	MEND AND BEND	Photocopy, ink, pastel, watercolour, gouache, polymer medium, tear, cotton stitching on watercolour paper.	2022	\$300 SOLD	

20	THE BARK MAP - MELBOURNE	Ink, polymer medium, incisions, pencil, gouache, watercolour, pastel on layered watercolour paper	2025	РОА	
21	WETLAND RHYTHMS	Ink, pencil, gouache, watercolour, pastel and mixed media on watercolour paper	2025	\$400	
22	GHOST MEMORY	Ink, pencil, gouache, watercolour, pastel and mixed media on watercolour paper	2025	\$600	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF
23	EMPIRE RISING	Ink, pencil, gouache, watercolour, pastel and mixed media on watercolour paper	2025	\$500 SOLD	

24	RETURNING TO THE RIVER – GRAVES AT DIGHT'S FALLS	Ink, pencil, gouache, watercolour, pastel, polymer medium and mixed media on watercolour paper	2025	\$2,000	L
25	RETURNING TO THE RIVER – BULLOCKS IN ELIZABETH ST	Ink, pencil, gouache, watercolour, pastel, polymer medium and mixed media on watercolour paper	2025	\$2,200 SOLD	
26	SILENCED EARTH	Ink, graphite, earth, oil pastel, gesso and polymer medium on canvas.	2022 - 2025	\$6,400	The state of the s
27	Treaty – Northcote	Ink, graphite, gesso, charcoal, gouache, pastel and mixed media on canvas.	2018 - 2015	\$12,000	



28	RE-MAPPING MELBOURNE – CITY	Ink, gesso, graphite, gouache, watercolour on watercolour paper	2025	\$1,500	
29	RE-MAPPING MELBOURNE –YARRA/ DAREBIN	Ink, gesso, graphite, gouache, watercolour on watercolour paper	2025	\$1,500	The Parent
30	BARK MAP – ALPHINGTON, HORSEHEAD BEND & PERRY'S ORCHARD (AFTER VON GUÉRARD)	Ink, pencil, gouache, watercolour, pastel and mixed media on watercolour paper	2025	\$2,200	
31	Asylum/Landscape Interrupted	Ink, pastel, watercolour, gouache, chinagraph, charcoal and gesso on watercolour paper.	2022	\$1,600	IS VAN ST



Comp.

32	Tower House – Alphington Wetlands	Ink, graphite, watercolour, rain and gesso on watercolour paper.	2022 - 2025	\$1,800	
33	Undergrowth / Re-Surfacing	Ink, earth, graphite, charcoal, gesso on watercolour paper.	2018	\$1,600	
34	ABBOTSFORD CONVENT - FABRIC OF TIME	Ink, graphite, watercolour, gesso, gouache on watercolour paper.	2025	\$1,400	

35	DAREBIN YARRA BOOK	Ink, graphite and rice glue on watercolour paper.	2015	POA	NZ MILL
36	RAHEEN AND YARRA BEND	Watercolour, ink and pencil on canvas	2007	\$400	
37	THE LITTLE YARRA BEND BOOK	Ink, watercolour paper, cardboard, fabric, acrylic, glue, ribbon and bark	2013 - 2014	POA	
38	BARK BOOK	Bark, ink, watercolour paper, tracing paper, parchment paper, leather thonging, graphite and glue.	2015	POA	

POA: Price on Application – please enquire **NFS:** Not For Sale

I acknowledge the Wurundjeri people, the traditional custodians of this land. A percentage of profits goes to Pay The Rent and Wurundjeri organisations. Payment terms and instalments are available. For more info www.katierobertsart.com.au

All sales enquires through the artist. Phone ${\bf 0435~481~202}$, or email katierobertsart@gmail.com.